
REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )
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Rs. in lakh

RE,2025-26 Remarks/ Format8E,2025.26
Expenditure

incurred during
2024-25

Revised Estimate
2024-25

SI
No.

754
1

A. SADA Pro ls
2072.521500.001499.90 1499.90Develo ment Activities
1306.00 DP-I1296.001481.001481.00a) On-Goi Schemes

DP-II174.O0 736.520000.00b) New Schemes
DP- t1.462001.40 I .40c) ndsti

0.00 DP]V0.000.00000d) Grants in aids
28 5417.50 28.0017.50Maintenance of Assets

0.00
0.000.00 0.00Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book

eic

DP.VI2't50.002650.00Bud et Announcement

0.000.000.000.00forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25

DP-V t20.000.000.00 0.00State lnf rastructure Develo enl Fund SI

0.00 0.000.000.00cial Assistance to the State for Ca llnvestment SASC

0.00 DP-XI0.000.000.00N ted Loan RIDF/HUDCO

40.74 DP-XU CSS0.000.000.00v State Share

CSS0.000.000.00 0.00v t nsored SchemesCentral

4243.261499.90 4150.001499.90Total ( t+ + +tv+v+vt+vll+vlll)

Name of the Departrnent : Textile & Handicrafts

Head of Development
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BE2025-26Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

13

Financial

13

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion
PhysicalPhysical Financial

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

DistricU
Location

sl.
No

Name of works

11 129 107

0.00

531

A.
1

2

Buildi
Nit

Total 0.00

6

0.00

4

0.000.000.00Total
0.000.000.00 0.00

B.
1

Others (Please sPecify)c. 3 1 -03-2026lOOo/o 6060.0055.00 55.00Covering all
District

1 Working Capital

123.00 31100o/o120.0085.0085.00Covering all
District

Training Programme2

31 -03-20261 00% 107.00100.0095.0095.00Covering all
District & HQ.

3 Marketing and Exhibition

31-03-202680.0080.00 100o/o70.00 70.00Covering all
District

4 Handloom Production Programme

25 3100o/o20.00

Research & Design Centre (RDC)

at Doimukh

31-03-2026100o/o '10.0010.0010 00 10.00
Papumpare

q

Research and DeveloPment of

8.00 31-03-2026100o/o8.005.005.00Covering all
District

State Awards to Best Handloom
Weavers to give encouragement
to Weavers

6

40.00 31-03-2026100o/o40.0030.0030.00Covering all
District

7 Celebration of National
Handlooom Day-cum-DisPlaY of
products by artisans and weavers

243.00

31-03-202640.00 100%21 .0021.00

t
Basic Training inputs & apparatus
for Craft Centre Trainees in

Handloom

8

70.00 31 -03-202670.00 100o/o
110.00

50.0050.00Covering all
District

Handicraft Production Programme9

31-03-20268.008.00 't000/o5.00 5.00Covering all
District

10 State Awards to Best Handicrafts
Artisans to give encouragement to

local artisans

3125.00 100%15.0015.00Upgradation of Directorate
House.

11

31-03-2026100o/o90.0030.0030.00Covering all
District

't2 Basic Training inputs for Craft
Centre Trainees in Handicrafts

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES
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BE 2025-26 \il\r*
\.

Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/ Target
date of

completionFinanclalPhysical

12

Physical

10 11

Financial

9

Financial

7

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

I

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25Revised

4

Year of
taking up

5

Original

3

DistricU
Location

sl.
No

Name of works

2 31-03-202650.001000k50.0010.00 10.00
1

''t 3 ln Service Training and Exposure
Visit

50.0050.0040.00 40.00
Other Village lndustries (OVl)

50.0050.00 100o/o40.0040.00
14 Training-cum-Production

Programme in Craft Centres
covering all Districts

31-03-202640.0040.00 100o/o40.00

40.00
40.00

15 Cane & Bamboo Production
Proqramme

31 -03-2026182.00100%182.00133.00133.00
Senculture Farms under En Sector
(Khoina, Pampoli, LaPtaP, Kokila'

Kimin, Radpu, SiYum, Sille,

Borguli, Jenggin, Meka,

Nongkhong, Changlang,
Nampong, Kanubari, Balijan &
Bordumsa) -17 nos.

16

3171 .00100o/o71.0055.00 55.00
17 Sericulture Farms under Muga

Sector (Balijan Pasighat, Bolung,
Dambuk Nongkhong, Bordumsa
and Jia) (7 Nos) 345.00100o/o45.0032.00 32.00ilericulture Farms under Mulberry

Sector (Monypolyang Yingkiong

Chanqlang & Bordumsa) (4 nos )

18

31-03-20263030.00 100o/o22.0022.00
19

Tasar Sector (Khoina Dirang &
Sericulture Farms under

31-03-202641.0041.00 100%25.00 25.00
20 Maintenance & DeveloPment

Govt. Amber SPinning-

Weaving Training Centre at

ile, Bordumsa and Naharlagun

of

Nos 25,00 3'l100%2525.0025.00
21

strengthening for Silkworm Seed
Building Programme for

31-03-202625.0025.00 125.00 25.00
22 Sericulture Farmers Training on

and post cocoon technology
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EE2025-26
\ti
\Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion
Physical FinancialFinancialPhysical

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

RevisedOriginal

Year of
taking up

DistricU
LocationName of works

sl.
No

1.00'1000/o1.001.001.00
23 Stipend and Book Grant fPr PGDS

and Certificate Course Students
15.00100o/o15.0012.0012.00covering all

District
24

Programme on

Honey Processing Unit

Bee-keeping
, Training and

all District 31100Yo45.0025.00 25.00

0.00

25 Exfxbrtion and National Silk DaY &

Exposure Visit

1306.001296.000.001481.001481.000.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL(A1E1C)
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PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

DP
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RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

lor 2025-26BE,2025-26Estimated
CostDistrictName of worksSl. No

Build

0.000.00Total

&B
1 N

0.00Total

Othersc
Handloom lndustries 31 -03-20265.00 1$OYo5.005Covering all

districts
Design Studio (SamPling and in novation)

31150.0050.00-do-
2 and

lndustries
170.00Covering all

districts
3 ping of Craft

311O0o/oI1at Bal4 5 15.Kaat Bomdilato Un OfficeofA 31-03-2026100o/o55.005Lower Subansiri
6 Providing of water suPPlY to Textile aComplexOffice cum

Ha 3124.0024.0024.O0Papumpare
7 proposed site of Stateand provision water tank atlnstallation of

& Hand 179.00174.O0 1Total

113.76above BE Provision during 2025-26allocation over andD

113.76

reof

os.nof to 33theof hanceden rateonalleal account wagesofPayment
37offorschemes the upkeepnderu Plan regulalabourerscasual engaged

80.00
FashionEdition ofof2

of Yarn to Weavers of Arunachal radesh for Livelihood SuPPort2

5570.00Total

174.001Grand

Page 1 of 1

"RemarksTarget date of
completion

8743
1

A

0.00

I

31-03-202670.0070.00

lOOo/o

1

250.00

0.00



Provision in BE 2025-26
-+--.:.

Prov Remarks
Total

.46

Book Grant

8
0.50

Total
--6--- zoo

Stipend

- 096

Book Grant
5

0.60

Stipend

4
1.4010

Projected No. of
StudentSSl. No

1

Name of the districts

2
0.50 1.460.962.001.40 0.6010Total

OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT

DP-il1

tn

-26

1

Coverino all district



DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component' 2025-26

DP.V

* tn*

Remarks

't. (.

RE8E2025-26
Expenditure

incurred during
2024-25

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

Locations
whereversl.

No
Name of scheme

I7654

A Maintenance of Assets
Roads & Brid

I Nit
& BriTotal

Public Works
1 N 0.000.000.00Total

Housi
Handicrafts lndustires 3.0010.0010.00New DelhiEmporium -cum-Show Room at Bhaikaji Cama Place, NewMaintenance of

5Guwahati
2 Maintenance of EmPorium -cu Artfed Building, Rehabari,

Guwahati

m-Show Room at

1

3 LakeRoomof
msCost4 28.0017.5017

28.5428.0017.5017.50Total

B Others Committed Liabilities
1 Nit 0.000.000.00Total

District wise allocationicineMedn ofllocatioProcFor remenUauc.
Nit

Total

D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book (Number of books Procured and

district-wise d

1 0.000.000.000.00Total
28.5428.0017.5017.50Total

Page 1 of 1

3
1

s00
1

5.005005.00

20.002.502.50Kolkata

0.00

1 0.(0.000.000.00
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

OP-VI

RE2o*){<i:t,E2025-26Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

ffi---7-rv
---.'o .l
'fuffit.rset dato or

completion
Physical FinancialFinancial

7

Financial

8

Physical

6

Revised

4

Year of
taking up

5

Original

3

Locations
(District &
Place of

execution)

Name of worksSl. No

'100.00

200.00

'100.00

200.00200.00200.00
Gap filling in Eri-culture and Muga-culture to

cocoon yield and Generating Livelihood

Sericulture
of1

2

150.00150.00250.002024-25 250.00Provision of subsidy for procurement of silk yarn.c

lncluding Start of a Large-

Scale Eri and Muga Silk

Farminq.

600.00600.00250.00500.002024-254 Promotion of Sericulture in Arunachal Pradesh

Subject to clearance of
P&ID

100.00100.00100.00100.002024-255
Honey
Packaging processing and branding of Arunachal

to NFY 2026-27500.00500.001,000.002024-25
Under Handicrafts

State Handloom and1

1,000.00 to clearance of
P&l

1,000.001,000.005,000.002024-252 of weaver Crafl
Pradesh 21s0.002650.002400.000.00Sub-Total (A) 7150.00

New schemeB. Policy to be formulated bY

the Dept.One Tribe, One Weave Mission1

DPR to be submitted bY

the dept.

0.000.00

3 Establishment of Yam Banks in select Districts to

facilitate easy access of high-quality yarns to our

weavers at reasonable Prices.

2't50.0026s0.002400.007150.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL(A+E

On-doino
1

A.
la)



DP.VIII

Stats lnfrastructuro Oevolopment Fund (SIDF)

r)

-v

in la

Targot date
of compl€tion

*Remarks
Physical

Target for
2025-26

RE,2025-26BE,2025-26
Estimated

CostDistrictName of worksSl. No

I7 8543
1 2

SIOF
20.00Changlanq 20.00Centre at YatdamC/o Comm1
20.000.0020.00Grahd Total

I
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Centrally Sponsored Schemes

"N@-jr-"BE2025-26Actual expenditure incurred during
2023-24

AR236

PFMS
State
Code

9305

PFMS
Central
Code

Name of CS Schemes

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME_9305
HANDLOOM

No

1

Top-Up
15

0.00 40.74

Total
16

Central
13

0.00 40.74

State
14

Top-Up
11

0.00

Total
,12

0.00

Central
9

0.00

State
't0

0.00

Top-Up
7

TotalCentral
5

State

0.00 40.740.00 40.740.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00Total

*


